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3106
CHAP. 642 PUBLIC LAWS, 1475

CHAPTER 640
AN ACT Relating to Movement of Overwide Farm Equipment.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:
29 MRSA § 1702, 1st {], 3rd sentence is amended to read:

Mowing machines, light farm tractors, not customarily operated over public
ways, and other lightweight farming vehicles and equipment are exempted
from this section, provided they are so equipped with lights or reflectors as
to adequately warn other highway users of their extreme width to the front
and rear during the times when such vehicles or equipment are being moved
during the period from 14 hour after sunset to 4 hour before sunrise.

Effective July 29, 1976

CHAPTER 641
AN ACT Concerning Individual Qualified Retirement Plans.

Be. it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

36 MRSA § 2514, 3rd sentence, as last repealed and replaced by PL 1973,
c. 727, § 5, is amended to read:

Premiums or considerations received from life insurance policies or annuity
contracts issued in connection with the funding of a pension, annuity or
profit-sharing plan or individual retirement account or annuity qualified or
exempt under sections 401, 403, 404, 408 or 501 of the United States Internal
Revenue Cade as now or hereafter amended or renumbered from time to
time, chall be exempt from tax.

Effectivg July 29, 1976

CHAPTER 642

AN ACT Designating March 15th as Statehood Day.

Emergency preamble. Whereas, Acts of the Legislature do not become
effective until go days after adjournment unless enacted as emergencies; and



